Measure code: M22 (Impact of Russia's invasion of Ukraine)

2014IT06RDRP006 - 15.0Implementation Year - 2023 Table 1.1- Page 21 of 22

Last Refresh 15/04/2024

Union Contribution
(EAFRD incl. EURI)
before adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD incl.
EURI) financial and other

adjustments
Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) after

adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2023   -
31/03/2023

01/04/2023   -
30/06/2023

01/07/2023   -
15/10/2023

16/10/2023   -
31/12/2023

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M341 0.00
TOTAL 0.00

Measure code: M341 (Skills-acquisition and animation)

2014IT06RDRP006 - 15.0Implementation Year - 2023 Table 1.1- Page 22 of 22

Last Refresh 15/04/2024

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2023Q1 to 2023Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 221,927.58 95,384.48 95,384.48
M02 - Advisory services 60,404.40 25,961.80 25,961.80
M03 - Quality schemes 422,676.33 181,666.30 181,666.30
M04 - Physical Investment 9,074,805.41 3,900,351.36 -9,620.65 -33,302.76 3,857,427.95
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 497,576.47 213,858.37 213,858.37
M06 - Farm and business development 1,244,009.34 534,675.21 -3,868.20 -5,157.60 525,649.41
M07 - Basic services 6,188,329.50 2,659,744.02 -24,297.17 2,635,446.85
M08 - Forest 3,888,855.84 1,671,430.25 -33,294.00 1,638,136.25
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 1,995,977.04 857,870.94 -63.53 857,807.41
M11 - Organic Farming 3,209,708.97 1,379,532.93 -42.66 1,379,490.27
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 289,647.41 124,490.45 124,490.45
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 4,287,256.69 1,842,662.92 -2,731.16 -283.44 1,839,648.32
M14 - Animal welfare 787,757.58 338,578.22 338,578.22
M16 - Cooperation 3,451,394.87 1,483,409.51 1,483,409.51
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 3,958,005.62 1,701,150.82 -14,875.00 1,686,275.82
M20 - TA 2,234,743.14 960,492.60 960,492.60
M113 - Early retirement 0.00
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 0.00 0.00
M22 - Impact of Russia's invasion of 4,460,192.94 1,916,990.93 1,916,990.93

All Measures 46,273,269.13 19,888,251.11 -16,326.20 -111,209.97 19,760,714.94

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 15.0Table 1.2- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2023

Last Refresh 15/04/2024

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 15.0Table 1.2- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2023

Last Refresh 15/04/2024

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2023Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.

EURI) financial
adjustments

Union
Contribution
(EAFRD incl.
EURI) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution (EAFRD

incl. EURI) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 3,586,128.64 1,541,318.04 1,541,318.04
M02 - Advisory services 63,884.40 27,457.50 27,457.50
M03 - Quality schemes 2,103,857.86 904,238.13 -877.03 903,361.10
M04 - Physical Investment 93,519,260.01 40,194,577.96 -447,896.99 -63,555.67 39,683,125.30
M05 - Restoring agricultural potential 4,131,928.45 1,775,902.83 -28,981.11 -36,060.22 1,710,861.50
M06 - Farm and business development 20,099,643.38 8,638,826.74 -51,264.29 -15,472.80 8,572,089.65
M07 - Basic services 25,202,379.99 10,831,982.91 -3,789,660.41 -24,297.17 7,018,025.33
M08 - Forest 41,153,559.63 17,687,799.94 -334,573.47 -62,988.75 17,290,237.72
M09 - Producer groups / organisations 0.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 11,177,698.17 4,804,174.66 -35,973.66 -772.23 4,767,428.77
M11 - Organic Farming 10,848,393.04 4,662,639.36 -22,278.93 -1,262.66 4,639,097.77
M12 - NAT 2000 & WFD 1,029,439.43 442,453.07 442,453.07
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 29,745,149.39 12,784,465.18 -78,108.22 -7,507.65 12,698,849.31
M14 - Animal welfare 3,754,409.10 1,613,645.04 -17.02 1,613,628.02
M16 - Cooperation 6,319,322.73 2,716,044.91 2,716,044.91
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 12,351,772.09 5,308,791.66 -56,320.06 -36,987.05 5,215,484.55
M20 - TA 10,032,294.72 4,311,880.27 4,311,880.27
M113 - Early retirement 0.00
M131 - Meeting standards 0.00
M341 - Skills-acquisition and animation 0.00
M21 - COVID-19 crisis 6,295,670.58 2,705,879.21 -51,358.94 0.00 2,654,520.27
M22 - Impact of Russia's invasion of Ukraine 4,460,192.94 1,916,990.93 1,916,990.93
All Measures 285,874,984.55 122,869,068.34 -4,897,310.13 -248,904.20 117,722,854.01

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 15.0Table 1.3- Page 1 of 2Implementation Year - 2023

Last Refresh 15/04/2024

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014IT06RDRP006 - 15.0Table 1.3- Page 2 of 2Implementation Year - 2023

Last Refresh 15/04/2024

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2023) - EAFRD incl. EURI

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 2,400,433.00
M02 949,858.00
M03 1,319,224.00
M04 62,878,611.57
M05 3,008,017.00
M06 14,882,989.00
M07 18,016,491.69
M08 29,775,326.83
M09 343,840.00